
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027045-2022 

Contract

Call-Off 5: Mental Health Supported Living Plus Service
North Nottinghamshire

Nottinghamshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027045

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036bd0  

Published 27 September 2022, 1:39pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

Mrs Jennifer Rosenbaum

Email

jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159772830

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027045-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027045-2022
mailto:jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Call-Off 5: Mental Health Supported Living Plus Service North Nottinghamshire

Reference number

DN616003

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Providers under Lot 2 of the 'Framework Agreement for the provision of Care, Support and
Enablement Services' were invited to bid for the following opportunity:-

Nottinghamshire County Council requires a Care Support and Enablement (CSE) 'Provider'
to provide a 'Service' which will facilitate the provision of between 8 and 12 self-contained
units of Supported Living Plus accommodation and provide the support required to meet the
CSE needs of the people housed within the accommodation. A Supported Living Plus service
offers more intensive support than a standard Supported Living Service. Supported Living
Plus services support people whose needs are more challenging to meet and who have a
history of struggling to be supported well in community or institutional settings. The
accommodation must be configured within a single property and must be located in the
Mansfield or Ashfield districts of the County. The Call-Off Contract will have an initial term of
6 years with the potential to extend for a further 4 years in increments of up to 24 months.
The Call-Off Contract value is estimated to be up to £1,000,000 per annum. Therefore, over
the maximum term available (10 years) the Call-Off Contract value of this requirement is
estimated to be up to £10,000,000.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Providers under Lot 2 of the 'Framework Agreement for the provision of Care, Support and
Enablement Services' were invited to bid for the following opportunity:-

Nottinghamshire County Council requires a Care Support and Enablement (CSE) 'Provider'
to provide a 'Service' which will facilitate the provision of between 8 and 12 self-contained
units of Supported Living Plus accommodation and provide the support required to meet the
CSE needs of the people housed within the accommodation. A Supported Living Plus service
offers more intensive support than a standard Supported Living Service. Supported Living
Plus services support people whose needs are more challenging to meet and who have a
history of struggling to be supported well in community or institutional settings. The
accommodation must be configured within a single property and must be located in the
Mansfield or Ashfield districts of the County. The Call-Off Contract will have an initial term of
6 years with the potential to extend for a further 4 years in increments of up to 24 months.
The Call-Off Contract value is estimated to be up to £1,000,000 per annum. Therefore, over
the maximum term available (10 years) the Call-Off Contract value of this requirement is
estimated to be up to £10,000,000.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 90

Price - Weighting: 10 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Call-Off Contract will have an initial term of 6 years with the potential to extend for a
further 4 years in increments of up to 24 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 172-390577

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:390577-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turning Point (Services) Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T13:44:48+0100
	TCPDF




